APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

LOKNETE RAMSHETH THAKUR PUBLIC
SCHOOL

1131281
31268

SECTOR-6A , CAMOTHE MAHARASHTRA
DISTRICT RAIGAD, RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA -
410209

Avinash Shrinivasrao Kulkarni
MSC BED
Irtpsprincipal@gmail.com

2227431262

https://tinyurl.com/446x6vyn

https://tinyurl.com/yubdf4xf

https://tinyurl.com/mr6dbevu

https://tinyurl.com/2s46krnz




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

https://tinyurl.com/2ye8km2n

CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

https://tinyurl.com/m4zeu;jsj

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://tinyurl.com/2fhtu4vw

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https:/ftinyurl.com/4dkhk5jh

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://tinyurl.com/2aywvknx

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://tinyurl.com/2xap5ffj

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https:/ftinyurl.com/3sx2b3ka
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://tinyurl.com/5353k29p
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://tinyurl.com/26xv5tx7

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Avinash Shrinivasrao Kulkarni



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 0
TGT 17
PRT 29

3  TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 37 37 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ  7238.56
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 41848
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 71
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 39



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 27

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PkvbiBt9j44
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AVINASH SHRINIVASRAO PRINCIPAL M.Sc.
KULKARNI

YOGESH VILAS PAWAR TGT M.A. LLB
PRIYANKA ANKIT MHATRE PRT B.COM
SUSHAMA AJAY MORE PRT M.A
NIDHI AGARWAL TGT M.SC M.PHILL
ANUJAABHIJEET BARTAKKE  TGT M.A
KOMAL KALURAM PRT M.A.
WAGHCHAURE

PALLAVI JITENRDA BUGALE TGT M.A
SMITA NAIDU PRT BCS
MANISHA DIPAK PAWAR PRT B.COM
DIPALI ANAND MORE PRT M.SC
ASHWINI AMIT BHIDE NTT B.Sc
LUBNAASHARF TAMBOLI NTT M.COM
SUVARNA PARSHURAM NTT B.COM
KANSE

MAYA SURESH CHALKE PRT M.A
RAJANI YOGESH GAWADE PRT B.A
ANITA SINGH PRT M.A
GURUNATH HIRAJI THAKUR TGT M.A
SMITA PRAKASH JAGTAP PRT B.A
PRADNYA VINOD BHAGAT TGT M.SC



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

ADITI ANAND DALVI
SNEHA ANUP SHENDE
Madhavi Nilesh Halankar
Bhagyashree Dudam
Suvarna Suryawanshi
Shedge Krishna Dattatray
Mulik Sarika

Nisha Yadav

Girish Kishor Thakare
Dhanshri Gawade

Preeti Rai

Ruhal Dubey

Rakhee Pendharkar
ANJALI RAHUL PATIL
SANTOSHINI SAHU
Sandhya Nanasaheb Khedkar
Suvarna Prafull Khodagale
Supriya Sunil Navale
Vanita Sachin Patil

Shivani Shrivardhan Katkar
Ratnesh Gurunath Gondhali
Komal Sudhakar Gaikwad
Jayshree Shankar Homkar
Prachi Pravin Kerkar

Dipali Anand More

Rekha Mahadik

Ragini Vishal Pachangane

NTT

PRT

PET

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

B.COM

M.A

B.A

M.Sc.

M.A

B.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

B.COM

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.A

H.S.C

M.com

H.S.C

M.A

B.Sc

ATD

B.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.A.



48

49

50

51

Subhalakshmi Behera

Ankita Khadtar

ANIL ABA GURAV

SHWETA CHOUDHARY

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.



